Eligible bidders will be required to submit full qualification information with their bids establishing 
their eligibility to bid and qualification to perform the contract if the bid is accepted. 

Qualification requirements include, inter alia: 

(a) An average annual turnover of Four million two hundred thousand Belize Dollars 
(BZ$4,200,000.00) calculated as total certified payments received for contracts and 
construction related works completed, within the best 2 of the last 5 years. (The best two 
of the five years (2020 to 2024 will be evaluated). The final year may be internally audited